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PRICE LIST EFFECTIVE 1ST AUGUST 2017, all prices exclude GST 
  
DIGGER & DRIVER   DUMPER & DRIVER  

Minimum 1.5 hours hire charge 
VOLVO BL71  
     WITH ROCKBREAKER  
EW160  
     WITH ROCKBREAKER 

 
£ 52.00 PER HOUR 

£ 62.00 PER HOUR 
£ 66.95 PER HOUR 
£ 67.95 PER HOUR        

  
1 TON DUMPER  
1.5 TON DUMPER  
3 TON DUMPER  
6 TON DUMPER  
9 TON DUMPER  
22 TON DUMPER - HYDREMA 
DELIVERY CHARGE  

 
£ 34.00 PER HOUR 
£ 34.00 PER HOUR 
£ 35.00 PER HOUR 
£ 40.00 PER HOUR 
£ 42.00 PER HOUR 
£ 62.00 PER HOUR 
£ 59.00                  
 

SMALL PLANT & DRIVER  TRUCKS  

Minimum 2 hours hire charge  
1.5 TON EXCAVATOR  
     WITH ROCKBREAKER  
EC2.5/EC27 EXCAVATORS  

     WITH ROCKBREAKER  
EC5.5  
     WITH ROCKBREAKER  
ECR V8.8 EXCAVATOR  
     WITH ROCKBREAKER  
DELIVERY CHARGE FOR ABOVE 

 
£ 40.00 PER HOUR 
£ 50.00 PER HOUR 
£ 45.00 PER HOUR 

£ 55.00 PER HOUR 
£ 48.00 PER HOUR 
£ 58.00 PER HOUR 
£ 50.00 PER HOUR 
£ 60.00 PER HOUR 
£ 59.00 

 
4 TONNE ISUZU  
10 TONNE TIPPER  
NISSAN PICK UP  

17 TONNE TIPPER  
BEAVERTAIL 
HIAB CRANE LORRY (MIN 2 

HOURS)  

ARCTIC LOWLOADER (MIN 2 

HOURS) 

 
£ 38.60 PER HOUR 
£ 42.20 PER HOUR 
£ 33.50 PER HOUR 

£ 44.80 PER HOUR 
£ 47.00 PER HOUR 
£ 63.00 PER HOUR 
 
£ 88.20 PER HOUR 

LARGE PLANT & DRIVER    

Minimum 3 hours hire charge 
EC160  
     WITH ROCKBREAKER  
EC220/EC240  
     WITH ROCKBREAKER 
DELIVERY CHARGE FOR ABOVE 
  

 
£ 65.00 PER HOUR 
£ 75.00 PER HOUR 
£ 75.00 PER HOUR 

£ 85.00 PER HOUR 

£181.80       
 

PLEASE ASK FOR FURTHER 
DETAILS ON PRICE AND 
AVAILABILTY ON THE 
FOLLOWING MATERIALS:  
 

TOPSOIL  
STONE  

HOGGIN  

BLACK SAND 

 

ATTACHMENTS AVAILABLE FOR THE ABOVE 360 MACHINES TO INCLUDE:  

ROCKBREAKERS/RIPPER TOOTHS/5 TINE GRABS FOR LOADING LOGS ETC 
  

 

 

SELF DRIVE MACHINES  LABOUR 

Minimum 1 day hire charge 
EC4.8/PC50/VOLVO 5.8  
     AS ABOVE  
     ROCKBREAKER  
EC2.5/PC27/PC30/PC35  
     AS ABOVE  
PC1.5/PC1.8  
     AS ABOVE  
ECR 8.8  
     AS ABOVE  
SELF DRIVE DUMPERS  
WHEELBARROW TRACKED DUMPER  
1 TON DUMPER (SKIP LOADING, NARROW 
ACCESS)  
     AS ABOVE  
1.5 TON DUMPER/POWER SWIVEL 

 
£ 481.90 PER WEEK 

£ 120.45 PER DAY 

£   78.45 PER DAY 
£ 401.10 PER WEEK 

£ 113.35 PER DAY 
£ 336.90 PER WEEK 

£   95.95 PER DAY 
£ 542.10 PER WEEK 

£ 142.25 PER DAY 
 
£ 175.45 PER WEEK 

£ 216.80 PER WEEK 

 
£   58.50 PER DAY 

£ 216.80 PER WEEK 

£   78.40 PER DAY 
£ 228.10 PER WEEK 

£   84.25 PER DAY 
£ 283.05 PER WEEK 

£ 113.50 PER DAY 
£ 343.90 PER WEEK 

£ 120.45 PER DAY 
£ 481.90 PER WEEK 

£ 102.30 PER DAY 

£59.00 

  
HAND LABOURER  
 
LABOURER (experienced) 
 
DRAINLAYER 
 
DRIVER ONLY  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
£ 17.05 PER HOUR 
 
£ 21.40  PER HOUR 

 
£ 27.00  PER HOUR 
 
£ 21.50  PER HOUR 

     AS ABOVE  
3 TON DUMPER  

     AS ABOVE  
6 TON DUMPER  
     AS ABOVE  
9 TON DUMPER  
     AS ABOVE  
TRACKED DUMPER  
     AS ABOVE  
DELIVERY CHARGE FOR ABOVE 

WELDING  

 
On-Site Welding 

 
£50.00 PER HOUR 
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